



BID DATE & TIME, Thursday, June 4, 2020 @ 11:00 am
 PROJECT - RIVER GROVE_2020 CDBG ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT RE-BID
 ENGINEERS ESTIMATE - \$384,122.50

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineers Estimate of Construction Cost		M & J ASPHALT PAVING		A LAMP CONCRETE		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		JOHNSON PAVING	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	835	\$6.50	\$ 5,427.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,427.50	\$ 6.15	\$ 5,135.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,350.00	6.00	\$ 5,010.00	4.00	\$ 3,340.00	7.00	\$ 5,845.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	5040	\$1.50	7,560.00	1.25	6,300.00	1.20	6,048.00	2.50	12,600.00	1.00	5,040.00	1.00	\$ 5,040.00	2.00	\$ 10,080.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	100	\$17.75	1,775.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	\$ 1,500.00	18.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	530	\$14.00	7,420.00	20.00	10,600.00	8.25	4,372.50	20.00	10,600.00	18.00	9,540.00	15.00	\$ 7,950.00	20.00	\$ 10,600.00
5	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	70	\$16.00	1,120.00	5.00	350.00	10.00	700.00	50.00	3,500.00	10.00	700.00	10.00	\$ 700.00	3.40	\$ 238.00
6	Earth Excavation	CuYd	45	\$55.00	2,475.00	56.00	2,520.00	55.00	2,475.00	55.00	2,475.00	50.00	2,250.00	35.00	\$ 1,575.00	65.00	\$ 2,925.00
7	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	22	\$400.00	8,800.00	380.00	8,360.00	350.00	7,700.00	400.00	8,800.00	495.00	10,890.00	525.00	\$ 11,550.00	350.00	\$ 7,700.00
8	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	\$1,750.00	3,500.00	2160.00	4,320.00	1500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,550.00	3,100.00	1,645.00	\$ 3,290.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	Inlet Filters	Each	27	\$105.00	2,835.00	150.00	4,050.00	10.00	270.00	100.00	2,700.00	135.00	3,645.00	145.00	\$ 3,915.00	175.00	\$ 4,725.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B6.12 (Modified)	Foot	670	\$30.00	20,100.00	25.00	16,750.00	26.00	17,420.00	30.00	20,100.00	35.00	23,450.00	28.35	\$ 18,994.50	24.00	\$ 16,080.00
11	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B 6"	Foot	490	\$30.00	14,700.00	32.00	15,680.00	30.00	14,700.00	30.00	14,700.00	32.00	15,680.00	28.35	\$ 13,891.50	22.00	\$ 10,780.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	5040	\$6.50	32,760.00	6.00	30,240.00	6.95	35,028.00	7.00	35,280.00	8.00	40,320.00	7.25	\$ 36,540.00	6.75	\$ 34,020.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Apron, 7"	SqYd	75	\$75.00	5,625.00	82.40	6,180.00	65.00	4,875.00	65.00	4,875.00	68.00	5,100.00	78.50	\$ 5,887.50	62.00	\$ 4,650.00
14	Detectable Warning	SqFt	60	\$32.00	1,920.00	28.00	1,680.00	35.00	2,100.00	25.00	1,500.00	45.00	2,700.00	39.25	\$ 2,355.00	35.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8"	SqYd	570	\$70.00	39,900.00	69.50	39,615.00	74.00	42,180.00	65.00	37,050.00	75.00	42,750.00	78.50	\$ 44,745.00	70.00	\$ 39,900.00
16	Protective Coat	SqYd	1420	\$1.00	1,420.00	1.25	1,775.00	1.00	1,420.00	0.10	142.00	1.00	1,420.00	1.05	\$ 1,491.00	1.00	\$ 1,420.00
17	Incidental HMA Surfacing	SqYd	70	\$50.00	3,500.00	31.00	2,170.00	40.00	2,800.00	55.00	3,850.00	20.00	1,400.00	15.00	\$ 1,050.00	16.40	\$ 1,148.00
18	Aggregate Base Course, 6"	SqYd	570	\$12.00	6,840.00	6.50	3,705.00	7.00	3,990.00	8.50	4,845.00	11.00	6,270.00	7.00	\$ 3,990.00	12.00	\$ 6,840.00
19	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	570	\$4.00	2,280.00	2.50	1,425.00	5.00	2,850.00	2.50	1,425.00	4.00	2,280.00	2.50	\$ 1,425.00	2.25	\$ 1,282.50
20	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	65	\$55.00	3,575.00	37.00	2,405.00	54.00	3,510.00	65.00	4,225.00	65.00	4,225.00	49.00	\$ 3,185.00	65.00	\$ 4,225.00
21	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	400	\$8.00	3,200.00	5.00	2,000.00	2.00	800.00	2.50	1,000.00	7.00	2,800.00	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	3.50	\$ 1,400.00
22	Sodding	SqYd	400	\$13.00	5,200.00	16.00	6,400.00	10.00	4,000.00	20.00	8,000.00	9.00	3,600.00	15.00	\$ 6,000.00	14.00	\$ 5,600.00
23	Supplemental Watering	Each	20	\$50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	1.00	20.00	1.00	20.00	50.00	1,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.20	90.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	3650.00	3,650.00	1.00	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	23,800.00	23,800.00	24,348.05	\$ 24,348.05	30,736.54	\$ 30,736.54
25	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	2700.00	2,700.00	7000.00	70,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701901	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	1.00	\$ 1.00
27	Modified Urethane Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	435	\$15.00	6,525.00	9.00	3,915.00	14.00	6,090.00	15.00	6,525.00	14.00	6,090.00	9.75	\$ 4,241.25	14.00	\$ 6,090.00
28	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	80	\$70.00	5,600.00	80.00	6,400.00	1.00	80.00	1.00	80.00	90.00	7,200.00	20.00	\$ 1,600.00	85.00	\$ 6,800.00
29	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	3890	\$6.00	23,340.00	5.50	21,395.00	3.95	15,365.50	5.50	21,395.00	4.00	15,560.00	6.50	\$ 25,285.00	5.00	\$ 19,450.00
30	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 3/4"	Ton	195	\$90.00	17,550.00	99.00	19,305.00	97.00	18,915.00	130.00	25,350.00	95.00	18,525.00	100.00	\$ 19,500.00	93.00	\$ 18,135.00
31	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	Ton	490	\$80.00	39,200.00	84.00	41,160.00	92.00	45,080.00	95.00	46,550.00	90.00	44,100.00	100.00	\$ 49,000.00	95.00	\$ 46,550.00
32	Drainage Structure to be Cleaned	Each	25	\$350.00	8,750.00	315.00	7,875.00	250.00	6,250.00	300.00	7,500.00	301.00	7,525.00	350.00	\$ 8,750.00	350.00	\$ 8,750.00
33	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	14	\$375.00	5,250.00	360.00	5,040.00	400.00	5,600.00	350.00	4,900.00	400.00	5,600.00	425.00	\$ 5,950.00	400.00	\$ 5,600.00
34	Brick Pavement Removal and Replacement	SqFt	25	\$25.00	625.00	25.00	625.00	30.00	750.00	20.00	500.00	16.00	400.00	25.00	\$ 625.00	20.00	\$ 500.00
35	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pounds	4100	\$0.50	2,050.00	0.01	41.00	0.01	41.00	0.01	41.00	0.01	41.00	0.01	\$ 41.00	0.45	\$ 1,845.00
36	Class 'B' Patches, Type II, 8"	SqYd	35	\$100.00	3,500.00	82.50	2,887.50	40.00	1,400.00	100.00	3,500.00	90.00	3,150.00	105.00	\$ 3,675.00	110.00	\$ 3,850.00
37	Class 'B' Patches, Type III, 8"	SqYd	80	\$85.00	6,800.00	77.00	6,160.00	40.00	3,200.00	75.00	6,000.00	78.00	6,240.00	88.00	\$ 7,040.00	100.00	\$ 8,000.00
38	Class 'B' Patches, Type IV, 8"	SqYd	880	\$75.00	66,000.00	75.00	66,000.00	40.00	35,200.00	60.00	52,800.00	75.00	66,000.00	78.00	\$ 68,640.00	90.00	\$ 79,200.00
39	Valve Box to be Adjsuted	Each	2	\$500.00	1,000.00	360.00	720.00	295.00	590.00	250.00	500.00	325.00	650.00	345.00	\$ 690.00	350.00	\$ 700.00
Total Amount of Bid Proposal					\$ 384,122.50		\$ 362,327.00		\$ 374,957.25		\$ 382,179.00		\$ 399,053.00		\$ 400,000.00		\$ 416,866.04

				K- FIVE	
No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	835	7.00	\$ 5,845.00
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	5040	2.00	\$ 10,080.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	100	18.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	530	20.00	\$ 10,600.00
5	Incidental HMA Surface Removal	SqYd	70	50.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Earth Excavation	CuYd	45	65.00	\$ 2,925.00
7	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	22	350.00	\$ 7,700.00
8	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	2	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	Inlet Filters	Each	27	175.00	\$ 4,725.00
10	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B6.12 (Modified)	Foot	670	24.00	\$ 16,080.00
11	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B 6"	Foot	490	22.00	\$ 10,780.00
12	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	5040	6.75	\$ 34,020.00
13	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Apron, 7"	SqYd	75	62.00	\$ 4,650.00
14	Detectable Warning	SqFt	60	35.00	\$ 2,100.00
15	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8"	SqYd	570	70.00	\$ 39,900.00
16	Protective Coat	SqYd	1420	1.00	\$ 1,420.00
17	Incidental HMA Surfacing	SqYd	70	54.00	\$ 3,780.00
18	Aggregate Base Course, 6"	SqYd	570	12.00	\$ 6,840.00
19	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	570	2.25	\$ 1,282.50
20	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	65	65.00	\$ 4,225.00
21	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	400	8.00	\$ 3,200.00
22	Sodding	SqYd	400	8.00	\$ 3,200.00
23	Supplemental Watering	Each	20	100.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701501	L.S.	1	47,212.50	\$ 47,212.50
25	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701801	L.S.	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 701901	L.S.	1	1.00	\$ 1.00
27	Modified Urethane Pavement Marking - Line 4"	Foot	435	14.00	\$ 6,090.00
28	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	80	125.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	3890	5.50	\$ 21,395.00
30	Leveling Binder (Machine Method), N50, 3/4"	Ton	195	130.00	\$ 25,350.00
31	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	Ton	490	91.00	\$ 44,590.00
32	Drainage Structure to be Cleaned	Each	25	650.00	\$ 16,250.00
33	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	14	400.00	\$ 5,600.00
34	Brick Pavement Removal and Replacement	SqFt	25	18.00	\$ 450.00
35	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Pounds	4100	0.01	\$ 41.00
36	Class 'B' Patches, Type II, 8"	SqYd	35	123.00	\$ 4,305.00
37	Class 'B' Patches, Type III, 8"	SqYd	80	120.00	\$ 9,600.00
38	Class 'B' Patches, Type IV, 8"	SqYd	880	118.00	\$ 103,840.00
39	Valve Box to be Adjusted	Each	2	350.00	\$ 700.00
Total Amount of Bid Proposal					\$ 489,077.00